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Week 19 Solving Equations 

Homework p. 209 1-55

Monday 6-Jan No School

Tuesday 7-Jan Solving one step equations HW 1 to 19

Wednesday 8-Jan Solving with Fractions and Decimals HW 21 to 47

Thursday 9-Jan Geometry Word Problems HW 49 to 57

Friday 10-Jan Quiz 3.1

Week 20 Solving Linear Equations Multiple Steps

Homework p. 217 1-43

Monday 13-Jan Two Step Equations HW 1 to 15

Tuesday 14-Jan Getting rid of fractions HW 17 to 29

Wednesday 15-Jan Getting rid of decimals HW 29 to 39

Thursday 16-Jan Review with Word Problems HW 41 to 44

Friday 17-Jan Quiz 3.2

Week 21 More Linear Equations ax+b=dx+c

Homework p. 225 1-45

Monday 20-Jan No School

Tuesday 21-Jan Variables on both sides HW 1 to 17

Wednesday 22-Jan Fractions both sides HW 19 to 31

Thursday 23-Jan Solve and Review HW 33 to 45

Friday 24-Jan Quiz 3.3

Week 22 Solving Inequalities

Homework p. 237 1-59

Monday 27-Jan Determine true and false inequalities HW 1 to 19

Tuesday 28-Jan Solve and Graph on number line HW 21 to 37

Wednesday 29-Jan Solve and Graph on number line HW 39 to 49

Thursday 30-Jan Applications of Inequalities HW 51 to 59

Friday 31-Jan Quiz 3.4

Week 23 Formulas or Literal Equations Test Week

Homework p.248 21-59

Monday 3-Feb Isolate the variable to one side HW 21 to 31

Tuesday 4-Feb Practice solving formulas HW 33 to 43

Wednesday 5-Feb Practice solving formulas HW 45 to 57

Thursday 6-Feb Review for Test

Friday 7-Feb Test Solving   3.1 to 3.5

Math 90 Semester 2 At a Glance Calender

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l3XzepN03KQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XD-FDGdWnR8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z1OXa6hcLrc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KBpNLjiv8pk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wF_rVaGwaQQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2XDZpEC3Kr0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fDMxOiS5g7k
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KaW2Pbrv8p8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8HPGwsrT41Y
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AjZzACaeIco
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Em_Taf3_aRo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TdeAXUHPCy8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_KRBOMwkIBE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Abi-3-_EItI
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5xcMQlshSJM


Week 24 Graphing Linear Equations

Homework p.331     13-71

Monday 10-Feb Table of Values HW 13-29

Tuesday 11-Feb Intercepts HW 31-45

Wednesday 12-Feb Continue Tables HW 47-61

Thursday 13-Feb Table of Values HW 6371

Friday 14-Feb No School Valentines Day

Week 25 Slope and Slope Intercept Form

Homework p. 347 1-17 and 41-69

Monday 17-Feb No School

Tuesday 18-Feb Slope HW 1-17

Wednesday 19-Feb Slope Intercept Form HW 41 -59

Thursday 20-Feb Slope Intercept Form HW 61-69

Friday 21-Feb Quiz 4.3

Week 26 Point Slpe, Slope Intercept, and Function Notation

Homework p.357 1-31

Monday 24-Feb Point Slope and Slope Intercept HW 1 - 11

Tuesday 25-Feb Point Slope and Slope Intercept HW 13-23

Wednesday 26-Feb Write Equations from Text HW 25-31

Thursday 27-Feb Review writing equations HW Review

Friday 28-Feb Quiz 4.4

Week 27 Graphin Inequalities

Homework p.381 1-40

Monday 2-Mar Graph and shade HW 1-13

Tuesday 3-Mar Graph any way and shade HW 15-25

Wednesday 4-Mar Graph and shade HW 27-35

Thursday 5-Mar Review for Quiz

Friday 6-Mar Quiz 4.5

Week 28 Solve by Graphing

Homework p. 410 1-45

Monday 9-Mar Is it a solution HW 1-11

Tuesday 10-Mar Graph multiple equations HW 13-29

Wednesday 11-Mar Solve system by graphing HW 31-39

Thursday 12-Mar Solve system by graphing HW 41-45

Friday 13-Mar Quiz 5.1

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L5kDZ7iejkA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DVgB-6mFlXk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DVgB-6mFlXk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eK9YS6hq3BU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kgD48XXVT1c
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gf-829r4B4s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=H9ym0qevDRE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=me_WNQ7Ix_8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Qs5mCkkjdTY
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5h6YzRRxzO4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fY1A5W-SqnA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FWbcKade3rw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bd6Lm7uJ7VQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lXuQ4YtYlLY


Week 29 Graph Systems of Linear Inequalities

Homework p. 452 1-29

Monday 16-Mar Graph and double shade HW 1-15

Tuesday 17-Mar Graph and double shade HW 17-29

Wednesday 18-Mar Review for Test

Thursday 19-Mar Test Graphing

Friday 20-Mar Game Day chess and checkers Spring Break

Week 30 Exponents

Homework p.478     1-87

Monday 6-Apr Order of Operations and negative HW 1-23

Tuesday 7-Apr Order of Operations and negative HW 25-49

Wednesday 8-Apr Order of Operations and negative HW 51-73

Thursday 9-Apr Using Calculators and exponents HW 78-87

Friday 10-Apr Quiz 6.1

Week 31 Exponents and Scientific Notation

Homework p. 491 1-71

Monday 13-Apr Simplify with Exponents HW 1-25

Tuesday 14-Apr Simplify with Exponents HW 27-43

Wednesday 15-Apr Scientific Notation HW 45-59

Thursday 16-Apr Scientific Notation HW 61-73

Friday 17-Apr Quiz 6.2

Week 32 Polynomials

Homework p.499 1-45

Monday 20-Apr Horizontal adding of Polynimials HW 1-29

Tuesday 21-Apr Function notation f(-1) HW 31-39

Wednesday 22-Apr P(a) functions HW 41-45

Thursday 23-Apr Review for Quiz

Friday 24-Apr Quiz 6.3

Week 33 Adding and Subtracting Polynimials

Homework p. 505 1-59

Monday 27-Apr Adding Polynomials HW 1-15

Tuesday 28-Apr Subtracting Polynomials HW 17-33

Wednesday 29-Apr Combine Like Polynimials HW 35-49

Thursday 30-Apr Combine Like Polynimials HW 51-59

Friday 1-May Test 6.1 to 6.3

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VWqcQ-otWIw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yJaVfmEo0rI


Week 34 Multiplying Polynimials

Homework p. 512 1-75

Monday 4-May Multiply and distribute HW 1-19

Tuesday 5-May Multiply and distribute HW 21-45

Wednesday 6-May Go over TEST last week HW 47-65

Thursday 7-May Review Multiplying Polynimials HW 67-75

Friday 8-May Quiz 6.5

Week 35 Special Products

Homework p. 520 1-73

Monday 11-May FOIL Method HW 1-17

Tuesday 12-May Multiply methods HW 19-45

Wednesday 13-May Fractions and shortcuts HW 47-57

Thursday 14-May All methods HW 59-73

Friday 15-May Quiz 6.6

Week 36 Dividing Polynimials

Homework p. 532   1-59

Monday 18-May Dividing HW 1-19

Tuesday 19-May Dividing HW21-37

Wednesday 20-May Dividing HW 39-47

Thursday 21-May Review for Test HW 49-59

Friday 22-May Test 6.4 to 6.6

Week 37 Retake Week

Homework Homework depends of retake

Monday 25-May Review Solving

Tuesday 26-May Review Graphing

Wednesday 27-May Review 6.1 to 6.3

Thursday 28-May Review 6.4 to 6.6

Friday 29-May Re-Take Test

Week 38 Finals Week

Homework Practice Final

Monday 1-Jun In class - students take the practice final

Tuesday 2-Jun Grade the practice final

Wednesday 3-Jun Final

Thursday 4-Jun Game Day and late takes

Friday 5-Jun


